� a director of another entity, one of whose executive officers served on our compensation policy committee or our
Section 162(m) compensation committee; or

� a member of the compensation committee (or other board committee performing equivalent functions) of another
entity, one of whose executive officers served as one of our directors.

98

Edgar Filing: KAISER ALUMINUM CORP - Form S-1/A

125

Principal and selling stockholders
The following table sets forth the number and percentage of outstanding shares of our common stock beneficially
owned as of October 31, 2006, by:

� each named executive officer, as well as Messrs. Bellino and Rinkenberger;

� each of our directors;

� all our directors and current executive officers as a group;

� each person known to us to beneficially own 5% or more of our common stock; and

� the selling stockholder.
Unless otherwise indicated by footnote, and subject to applicable community property laws, the persons named in the
table have sole voting and investment power over the common stock shown as beneficially owned by them. The
percentage of beneficial ownership is calculated on the basis of 20,525,660 shares of our common stock outstanding
as of October 31, 2006.

Shares Beneficially Shares Beneficially
Owned Owned

Prior to Offering After Offering
Number of

Name Number % Shares
Offered Number %

Directors and Executive Officers(1)(2)
Jack A. Hockema 185,000 * � 185,000 *
John Barneson 48,000 * � 48,000 *
Joseph P. Bellino 15,000 * � 15,000 *
John M. Donnan 45,000 * � 45,000 *
Edward F. Houff � � � � �
Daniel D. Maddox 11,334 * � 11,334 *
Daniel J. Rinkenberger 24,000 * � 24,000 *
Kerry A. Shiba � � � � �
George Becker 1,039 * � 1,039 *
Carl B. Frankel 1,213 * � 1,213 *
Teresa A. Hopp 924 * � 924 *
William F. Murdy 1,097 * � 1,097 *
Alfred E. Osborne, Jr., Ph.D. 693 * � 693 *
Georganne C. Proctor 1,386 * � 1,386 *
Jack Quinn 1,386 * � 1,386 *
Thomas M. Van Leeuwen 1,386 * � 1,386 *
Brett E. Wilcox 1,386 * � 1,386 *
All directors and current executive officers as
a group (15 persons) 338,844 1.7% 338,844 1.7%
5% Stockholders
Union VEBA Trust(3) 8,809,900 42.9% 2,517,955 6,291,945 30.7%
Jeffrey A. Altman(4) 1,406,179 6.9% � 1,406,179 6.9%

Edgar Filing: KAISER ALUMINUM CORP - Form S-1/A

126

Witmer Asset Management(5) 1,071,216 5.2% � 1,071,216 5.2%
Charles H. Witmer(5) 1,100,216 5.4% � 1,100,216 5.4%
Meryl B. Witmer(5) 1,090,216 5.3% � 1,090,216 5.3%
Selling Stockholder
Union VEBA Trust(3) 8,809,900 42.9% 2,517,955 6,291,945 30.7%

(footnotes on following page)

99

Edgar Filing: KAISER ALUMINUM CORP - Form S-1/A

127

Principal and selling stockholders

 * Indicates less than 1%

(1) The shares held by our executive officers were received under our Equity Incentive Plan. Pursuant to the plan,
these shares are restricted and are subject to forfeiture until July 6, 2009 and, consequently, may not be traded
in the public market until such date.

(2) Each of our independent directors received 693 shares of our common stock on August 1, 2006 under our
Equity Incentive Plan. Pursuant to the plan, these shares are restricted and are subject to forfeiture until